AT01PD01R0E (December 2017)          Page 1
The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.
Copyright  2017, Altan Technologies Incorporated
ALT5801
5.8 GHz +20 dBm Transceiver Module
Altan Technologies
FEATURES

ALT5801, allowing OEMs to obtain a tailored module with
features meeting their own specific requirements.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Transmit
Power
(dBm)
Antenna
Option
Mounting
Option
ALT5801-1A1-1 +3 PCB trace Header
ALT5801-1A2-1 +3 PCB trace Surface
ALT5801-1B1-1 +3 RP-SMA connector Header
ALT5801-1B2-1 +3 RP-SMA connector Surface
ALT5801-1C2-1 +3
PCB solder
connection
Surface
ALT5801-2A1-1 +20 PCB trace Header
ALT5801-2A2-1 +20 PCB trace Surface
ALT5801-2B1-1 +20 RP-SMA connector Header
ALT5801-2B2-1 +20 RP-SMA connector Surface
ALT5801-2C2-1 +20
PCB solder
connection
Surface
EXAMPLE
The ALT5801-2B1-1 is shown below, featuring +20 dBm transmit
power, RP-SMA antenna connector and header style mounting.
www.altantechnologies.com          Page 2
ALT5801
Altan Technologies
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Min Max Unit Condition
Supply voltage  3.6 V All supply pins must have the same voltage.
Voltage on any input pin -0.3
VDD+0.3,
Max 3.6
V
Input RF level  +13 dBm
Storage temperature range -50 150 °C
Soldering temperature  260 °C
OPERATING CONDITIONS
Parameter Min Max Unit Condition
Operating ambient temperature range -101 60 °C
Operating supply voltage, VDD 3.0 3.6 V
Logic input low voltage, VIL  0.3* VDD V
Logic input high voltage, VIH 0.7* VDD  V
Logic output low voltage, VOL  0.25 V
Logic output high voltage, VOH VDD-0.25  V
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (TA = 25°C and VDD = 3.0 V, unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Condition
Current Consumption
Transmit Operation
 550  mA
High power transmit option.2  Transmitter output power
level +20 dBm.
 150  mA
Low power transmit option.3  Transmitter output power
level +3 dBm.
Receive Operation  90  mA
High sensitivity receive mode.  Receiver sensitivity
level -92 dBm.
Idle Mode  4.3  mA
Transmitter and receiver disabled.  Host
communications interface operational.
Sleep Mode  3  µ A
Transmitter and receiver disabled. Microcontroller sleep
enabled.  Low power clock operational. Contents of
microcontroller RAM retained.  Sleep timer enabled.
1 Contact Altan Technologies for extended temperature range qualified units, -40 °C to +85 °C.
2 Models ALT5801-2**-*.